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Ministry of Home Affairs  

Department of Land Title and Registration 
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Request for Proposals for Land Title Registration System  

 

Procurement No: LR-2025 

Issued: Monday December 15, 2025 

Submission Deadline: Thursday February 05, 2026, 05:00:00 PM Bermuda local time 

Addenda No, 1 

Addenda Type: Supplement  
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The following addendum supersedes information contained in the solicitation document 
issued for this procurement to the extent referenced. This Addendum forms part of the 
solicitation documents and will be subject to all the conditions set out in the contract 
conditions. 
 
Supplemental Information 

Reference 
Section: 

Land Title Registration System (final) (1.4) 

Supplemental 
Information: 

RFP Timetable 

1.4 RFP Timetable 

1.4.1 Key Dates 

Issue Date of RFP Monday December 15, 2025  

No Pre-Bid / Site Meeting    

Deadline for Questions Friday January 09, 2026  

Deadline for Issuing Addenda Thursday January 22, 2026  

Submission Deadline Thursday February 05, 2026 
05:00:00 PM  

Rectification Period 3 business days 

Anticipated Initial Ranking and 
Commencement of Concurrent 
Negotiations 

Friday February 20, 2026  

Oral Presentations, 
Demonstrations and Interviews 
(Shortlisted Proponents only) 

Thursday February 26, 2026- 
Friday February 27, 2026 

Anticipated Deadline for 
Submission of Best and Final 
Offers (“BAFO”) 

Friday March 06, 2026  

Anticipated Final Ranking Friday March 13, 2026  

Contract Negotiation Period 14 calendar days 

Anticipated Execution of 
Agreement 

Friday March 27, 2026  

 

All times listed are in Bermuda local time. The RFP timetable is tentative only 
and may be changed by the Government at any time. For greater clarity, 
business days mean all days that the Government is open for business.  

 

 


